RESOLUTION

TO RECOMMEND APPOINTEES TO THE JAMES CITY COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

- WHEREAS, Section 20-30 of the Code of the County of James City, Virginia, requires the Board to recommend to the Circuit Court qualified freeholders of the County for appointment to the James City County Board of Equalization; and
- WHEREAS, the term of Darline H. Layer expired on December 31, 1997, and the Board of Supervisors of James City County seeks to reappoint her for a three-year term; and
- WHEREAS, Darline H. Layer is a qualified freeholder of the County.

1) Jume

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby recommends to the Circuit Court the appointment to the James City County Board of Equalization of the following qualified freeholder, Darline H. Layer, for a three-year term.

In IAN

Jack D. Edwards Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
SISK	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE
BRADSHAW	AYE
NERVITT	AYE
EDWARDS	AYE

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 10th day of February, 1998.

bdequal.res

ATTEST: